How Iiker are you to do the following in 2024: - Buy a home

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 123 105 100 364 239 70 200 162 285 283 7 730 615 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
138 18 20 8 55 29 7 34 24 33 32 59 79 76 62
Top 2 Box (Net) 14% 14% 18% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 23% 11% 14% 14%
* * * * L
36 7 3 1 14 7 4 11 5 8 9 14 23 24 13
Very likely 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
* * * *
101 11 17 6 42 21 3 23 19 25 23 45 56 52 49
Somewhat likely 10% 8% 15% 10% 11% 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% 10% 18% 7% 9% 11%
* * * * L
863 116 93 54 330 210 60 211 157 225 203 195 669 478 386
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 86% 86% 82% 87% 86% 88% 89% 86% 87% 87% 86% 77% 89% 86% 86%
* * * * K
227 25 23 17 91 53 19 68 39 67 43 75 152 108 118
Not very likely 23% 18% 20% 28% 24% 22% 28% 28% 22% 26% 18% 29% 20% 20% 26%
637 91 71 37 239 157 41 143 118 158 160 120 517 369 267
Not at all likely 64% 68% 62% 60% 62% 66% 61% 58% 65% 61% 68% 47% 69% 67% 60%
* * * * K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How Iiker are you to do the following in 2024: - Buy a second/investment home
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 615 67 72 73 220 142 41 64 86 186 236 193 422 615
Base: All Answering (wtd) 554 70 70 41 206 133 34 66 96 163 187 158 396 554
51 2 8 4 21 12 3 9 6 21 14 22 29 51
Top 2 Box (Net) 9% 4% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14% 6% 13% 7% 14% 7% 9%
* * * * * * L
15 2 3 2 5 2 2 5 1 7 2 8 7 15
Very likely 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 8% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3%
36 1 6 1 17 10 1 4 5 14 11 14 22 36
Somewhat likely 7% 1% 8% 4% 8% 8% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5% 7%
* * * * * *
502 68 62 37 185 120 31 57 91 142 173 135 367 502
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 91% 96% 88% 91% 90% 91% 91% 86% 94% 87% 93% 86% 93% 91%
* * * * * * K
113 11 18 7 53 18 7 16 12 32 44 37 77 113
Not very likely 20% 16% 25% 18% 26% 14% 20% 24% 12% 20% 24% 23% 19% 20%
389 57 44 30 132 102 24 41 79 110 129 99 290 389
Not at all likely 70% 81% 63% 73% 64% 77% 71% 62% 82% 67% 69% 63% 73% 70%
BD* * * D * * GI* K
554 70 70 41 206 133 34 66 96 163 187 158 396 554
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How Iiker are you to do the following in 2024: - Sell your home

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 615 67 72 73 220 142 41 64 86 186 236 193 422 615 -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 554 70 70 41 206 133 34 66 96 163 187 158 396 554 -
88 9 13 4 35 20 7 19 17 23 23 33 54 88 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 12% 18% 10% 17% 15% 22% 29% 17% 14% 12% 21% 14% 16% -
23 2 - - 12 8 2 2 4 9 8 10 14 23 -
Very likely 4% 3% - - 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% -
* * * * * *
64 7 13 4 23 12 6 17 13 14 15 24 41 64 -
Somewhat likely 12% 10% 18% 10% 11% 9% 17% 26% 13% 8% 8% 15% 10% 12% -
466 62 57 36 171 113 27 47 80 140 164 125 341 466 -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 84% 88% 82% 90% 83% 85% 78% 71% 83% 86% 88% 79% 86% 84% -
147 18 16 12 62 29 10 12 26 51 48 44 102 147 -
Not very likely 27% 26% 23% 29% 30% 22% 29% 18% 27% 31% 26% 28% 26% 27% -
* * * * * *
319 44 41 25 109 84 17 35 53 89 116 80 239 319 -
Not at all likely 58% 62% 58% 61% 53% 63% 50% 53% 55% 55% 62% 51% 60% 58% -
* * * * * * K
554 70 70 41 206 133 34 66 96 163 187 158 396 554 -
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -




How Iiker are you to do the following in 2024: - Find somewhere to rent

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 386 56 33 27 144 97 29 136 76 929 47 78 308 - 386
Base: All Answering (wtd) 447 64 43 21 179 107 33 179 85 95 47 96 351 - 447
160 28 17 12 57 31 16 78 35 32 13 40 120 - 160
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 43% 39% 54% 32% 29% 49% 43% 41% 34% 27% 42% 34% - 36%
* %k * % * * * % * * * * *
59 9 2 3 26 12 7 31 13 11 3 17 42 - 59
Very likely 13% 14% 4% 14% 14% 11% 22% 17% 16% 12% 7% 18% 12% - 13%
* %k * % * * * % * * * * *
101 19 15 9 31 18 9 47 21 21 9 23 78 - 101
Somewhat likely 23% 29% 35% 40% 17% 17% 27% 26% 25% 22% 19% 24% 22% - 23%
* %k * % * * * % * * * * *
287 36 26 10 122 76 17 102 50 62 35 56 231 - 287
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 57% 61% 46% 68% 71% 51% 57% 59% 66% 73% 58% 66% - 64%
* %k * % * * k% * * * * *
150 26 12 6 57 39 10 60 23 37 16 33 116 - 150
Not very likely 33% 41% 28% 28% 31% 36% 31% 34% 27% 39% 33% 35% 33% - 33%
* %k * % * * k% * * * * *
138 10 14 4 66 37 7 42 27 26 19 23 115 - 138
Not at all likely 31% 16% 33% 18% 37% 35% 20% 23% 32% 27% 41% 24% 33% - 31%
447 64 43 21 179 107 33 179 85 95 47 96 351 - 447
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%




How Iiker are you to do the following in 2024: - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

138 18 20 8 55 29 7 34 24 33 32 59 79 76 62
Buy a home 14% 4% 18% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 23% 11% 14% 14%
* * * * L
51 2 8 4 21 12 3 9 6 21 14 22 29 51 -
Buy a second/investment home 9% 4% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14% 6% 13% 7% 14% 7% 9% -
* * * * * * L
88 9 13 4 35 20 7 19 17 23 23 33 54 88 -
Sell your home 16% 12% 18% 10% 17% 15% 22% 29% 17% 14% 12% 21% 14% 16% -
160 28 17 12 57 31 16 78 35 32 13 40 120 - 160
Find somewhere to rent 36% 43% 39% 54% 32% 29% 49% 43% 41% 34% 27% 42% 34% - 36%
* * %k * %k * * %k * * * * *




How Iiker are you to do the following in 2024: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

863 116 93 54 330 210 60 211 157 225 203 195 669 478 386
Buy a home 86% 86% 82% 87% 86% 88% 89% 86% 87% 87% 86% 77% 89% 86% 86%
* * * * K
502 68 62 37 185 120 31 57 91 142 173 135 367 502 -
Buy a second/investment home 91% 96% 88% 91% 90% 91% 91% 86% 94% 87% 93% 86% 93% 91% -
* * * * * * K
466 62 57 36 171 113 27 47 80 140 164 125 341 466 -
Sell your home 84% 88% 82% 90% 83% 85% 78% 71% 83% 86% 88% 79% 86% 84% -
287 36 26 10 122 76 17 102 50 62 35 56 231 - 287
Find somewhere to rent 64% 57% 61% 46% 68% 71% 51% 57% 59% 66% 73% 58% 66% - 64%
* * %k * %k * * %k * * * * *




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | have given up on ever owning a home

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 386 56 33 27 144 97 29 136 76 929 47 78 308 - 386

Base: All Answering (wtd) 447 64 43 21 179 107 33 179 85 95 47 96 351 - 447

321 44 35 15 131 72 23 141 58 64 29 59 262 - 321

Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 69% 82% 69% 73% 67% 71% 79% 69% 67% 61% 61% 75% - 72%
* %k * % * * * % J* * * * *

173 32 17 3 71 45 5 84 27 32 13 21 152 - 173

Strongly agree 39% 51% 40% 12% 40% 42% 15% 47% 32% 34% 27% 22% 43% - 39%

148 12 18 12 61 27 19 57 32 32 16 38 110 - 148

Somewhat agree 33% 19% 42% 57% 34% 26% 56% 32% 37% 34% 34% 40% 31% - 33%
* %k * % * * * % * * * * *

126 20 8 7 48 35 10 39 26 31 18 37 89 - 126

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 31% 18% 31% 27% 33% 29% 21% 31% 33% 39% 39% 25% - 28%
* %k * % * * k% * * * G * *

81 11 7 4 27 25 7 21 17 22 15 26 55 - 81
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 16% 17% 15% 23% 20% 12% 21% 23% 32% 27% 16% - 18%
45 8 1 3 21 10 3 18 9 9 3 11 35 - 45

Strongly disagree 10% 13% 2% 14% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 6% 11% 10% - 10%
* %k * % * * k% * * * * *

447 64 43 21 179 107 33 179 85 95 47 96 351 - 447

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - It is possible to be financially secure and not own a home

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 123 105 100 364 239 70 200 162 285 283 271 730 615 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
712 85 82 49 269 193 33 166 133 190 172 201 511 405 307
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 63% 73% 80% 70% 81% 49% 68% 74% 74% 73% 79% 68% 73% 69%
* F* AF* F ADF * L
191 22 16 11 77 54 11 51 37 42 49 54 137 81 110
Strongly agree 19% 16% 15% 18% 20% 23% 16% 21% 21% 16% 21% 21% 18% 15% 25%
* * * * M
522 64 66 38 192 139 22 114 96 148 123 147 374 324 197
Somewhat agree 52% 47% 58% 62% 50% 58% 34% 47% 53% 58% 52% 58% 50% 59% 44%
* F* F* F F * G N
289 49 31 13 116 46 34 79 48 68 62 53 236 148 140
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 37% 27% 20% 30% 19% 51% 32% 26% 26% 27% 21% 32% 27% 31%
CE* * * E BCDE* K
201 44 21 9 67 34 26 49 39 53 39 37 164 110 91
Somewhat disagree 20% 33% 19% 15% 17% 14% 39% 20% 21% 20% 17% 14% 22% 20% 20%
BCDE* * * BCDE* K
88 5 10 4 50 12 8 31 9 15 24 16 72 38 49
Strongly disagree 9% 4% 9% 6% 13% 5% 11% 13% 5% 6% 10% 6% 10% 7% 11%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Owning a home in Canada is now only for the rich

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 123 105 100 364 239 70 200 162 285 283 271 730 615 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
804 117 88 45 319 181 54 203 146 215 174 208 597 408 396
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 87% 78% 73% 83% 76% 81% 83% 80% 83% 74% 82% 80% 74% 89%
335 56 35 18 155 55 17 99 64 88 58 82 253 129 206
Strongly agree 33% 42% 31% 28% 40% 23% 25% 40% 36% 34% 25% 32% 34% 23% 46%
EF* * * EF * J J J M
469 60 53 28 165 126 38 104 81 127 116 125 344 279 190
Somewhat agree 47% 45% 47% 45% 43% 53% 56% 42% 45% 49% 50% 49% 46% 50% 42%
197 17 25 17 66 58 13 43 35 43 60 46 150 146 51
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 13% 22% 27% 17% 24% 19% 17% 20% 17% 26% 18% 20% 26% 11%
151 13 22 13 46 48 9 23 30 33 51 38 113 119 31
Somewhat disagree 15% 10% 20% 20% 12% 20% 13% 10% 17% 13% 22% 15% 15% 22% 7%
* * A* AD * Gl N
46 5 3 4 20 10 4 19 5 10 9 9 37 26 20
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The federal government is doing enough to address the housing affordability issue in Canada

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 123 105 100 364 239 70 200 162 285 283 7 730 615 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
229 26 24 14 92 44 29 52 47 67 51 73 156 142 87
Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 19% 21% 23% 24% 18% 44% 21% 26% 26% 22% 29% 21% 26% 20%
* * * ABCDE* L
42 4 5 2 22 6 3 8 6 12 14 15 27 26 16
Strongly agree 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4%
* * * *
187 22 18 12 70 38 27 44 41 55 38 58 129 116 71
Somewhat agree 19% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 40% 18% 23% 21% 16% 23% 17% 21% 16%
* * * ABCDE*
772 108 89 48 294 195 38 193 134 191 183 181 591 412 360
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 77% 81% 79% 77% 76% 82% 56% 79% 74% 74% 78% 71% 79% 74% 80%
F* F* F* F F * K
354 42 34 21 121 115 22 94 64 76 93 81 273 214 140
Somewhat disagree 35% 32% 30% 33% 31% 48% 33% 38% 35% 30% 40% 32% 37% 39% 31%
* * * ABCD * | N
418 66 56 27 173 81 16 100 70 115 90 99 319 198 220
Strongly disagree 42% 49% 49% 44% 45% 34% 23% 41% 39% 44% 38% 39% 43% 36% 49%
EF* EF* F* EF * M
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would consider co-ownership with family or friends in order to afford a home

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 386 56 33 27 144 97 29 136 76 929 47 78 308 - 386
Base: All Answering (wtd) 447 64 43 21 179 107 33 179 85 95 47 96 351 - 447
227 39 17 14 101 35 20 77 49 62 24 47 180 - 227
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 60% 40% 67% 56% 33% 62% 43% 58% 65% 50% 49% 51% - 51%
54 5 3 4 32 9 2 16 11 14 5 9 46 - 54
Strongly agree 12% 7% 6% 21% 18% 8% 7% 9% 13% 14% 10% 9% 13% - 12%
* %k * % * * * % * * * * *
172 34 15 10 70 26 18 61 38 48 19 38 134 - 172
Somewhat agree 39% 53% 35% 46% 39% 24% 55% 34% 45% 51% 40% 40% 38% - 39%
E* %k * % * * * % * * G * * *
220 25 26 7 78 72 13 102 36 33 24 49 172 - 220
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 40% 60% 33% 44% 67% 38% 57% 42% 35% 50% 51% 49% - 49%
103 6 15 4 38 31 9 45 19 13 12 31 72 - 103
Somewhat disagree 23% 9% 35% 17% 21% 29% 26% 25% 23% 13% 26% 32% 20% - 23%
* %k * % * A* k% * * * * *
118 19 10 3 40 41 4 57 16 20 11 18 100 - 118
Strongly disagree 26% 30% 24% 16% 22% 38% 12% 32% 19% 21% 24% 18% 28% - 26%
* %k * % * D* k% * * * * *
447 64 43 21 179 107 33 179 85 95 47 96 351 - 447
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
321 44 35 15 131 72 23 141 58 64 29 59 262 - 321
| have given up on ever owning a home 72% 69% 82% 69% 73% 67% 71% 79% 69% 67% 61% 61% 75% - 72%
* * %k %k %k * * %k %k J* * * * *
712 85 82 49 269 193 33 166 133 190 172 201 511 405 307
It is possible to be financially secure and not own a home 71% 63% 73% 80% 70% 81% 49% 68% 74% 74% 73% 79% 68% 73% 69%
* F* AF* F ADF * L
804 117 88 45 319 181 54 203 146 215 174 208 597 408 396
Owning a home in Canada is now only for the rich 80% 87% 78% 73% 83% 76% 81% 83% 80% 83% 74% 82% 80% 74% 89%
229 26 24 14 92 44 29 52 47 67 51 73 156 142 87
The federal government is doing enough to address the
housing affordability issue in Canada 23% 19% 21% 23% 24% 18% 44% 21% 26% 26% 22% 29% 21% 26% 20%
* * * ABCDE* L
227 39 17 14 101 35 20 77 49 62 24 47 180 - 227
| would consider co-ownership with family or friends in
order to afford a home 51% 60% 40% 67% 56% 33% 62% 43% 58% 65% 50% 49% 51% - 51%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

G
126 20 8 7 48 35 10 39 26 31 18 37 89 - 126
| have given up on ever owning a home 28% 31% 18% 31% 27% 33% 29% 21% 31% 33% 39% 39% 25% - 28%
* * %k %k %k * * %k %k * * * G* *
289 49 31 13 116 46 34 79 48 68 62 53 236 148 140
It is possible to be financially secure and not own a home 29% 37% 27% 20% 30% 19% 51% 32% 26% 26% 27% 21% 32% 27% 31%
CE* * * E BCDE* K
197 17 25 17 66 58 13 43 35 43 60 46 150 146 51
Owning a home in Canada is now only for the rich 20% 13% 22% 27% 17% 24% 19% 17% 20% 17% 26% 18% 20% 26% 11%
* * A* A * | N
772 108 89 48 294 195 38 193 134 191 183 181 591 412 360
The federal government is doing enough to address the
housing affordability issue in Canada 77% 81% 79% 77% 76% 82% 56% 79% 74% 74% 78% 71% 79% 74% 80%
F* F* F* F F * K
220 25 26 7 78 72 13 102 36 33 24 49 172 - 220
| would consider co-ownership with family or friends in
order to afford a home 49% 40% 60% 33% 44% 67% 38% 57% 42% 35% 50% 51% 49% - 49%




What are your expectations for the Canadian housing market in 2024?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 123 105 100 364 239 70 200 162 285 283 271 730 615 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 258 234 254 747 554 447
305 46 38 19 123 63 16 87 56 77 63 90 216 147 159
Bank of Canada will continue to increase interest rates 31% 34% 34% 31% 32% 27% 24% 35% 31% 30% 27% 35% 29% 27% 35%
* * * * M
228 27 22 8 101 57 13 30 35 69 85 62 166 164 64
Bank of Canada will reduce interest rates 23% 20% 19% 12% 26% 24% 20% 12% 19% 27% 36% 24% 22% 30% 14%
* * * C C * G GHI N
521 83 61 31 216 95 35 131 97 139 117 124 397 275 245
Not enough housing will be built in Canada to keep up
with demand 52% 62% 54% 50% 56% 40% 52% 53% 54% 54% 50% 49% 53% 50% 55%
579 75 78 38 213 135 41 136 104 143 151 134 445 321 259
Average home prices will increase 58% 56% 69% 61% 55% 56% 61% 56% 58% 56% 64% 53% 60% 58% 58%
* D* * *
94 13 5 6 48 21 2 20 15 27 26 33 61 50 44
Average home prices will decrease 9% 9% 4% 9% 12% 9% 3% 8% 8% 10% 11% 13% 8% 9% 10%
83 13 6 7 38 12 7 22 27 18 13 26 58 36 47
Housing market prices will crash 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 5% 11% 9% 15% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10%
497 73 65 35 203 90 31 116 98 123 121 110 388 279 218
Immigration will continue to drive high demand for real
estate 50% 54% 58% 56% 53% 38% 46% 47% 54% 48% 52% 43% 52% 50% 49%
E* E* E* E * K
61 11 8 4 15 18 5 24 7 9 10 15 47 28 33
None of the above 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 10% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7%
* * * * I
2369 340 284 147 957 491 151 567 440 605 585 592 1777 1300 1069
Sigma 237% 254% 251% 237% 248% 205% 225% 231% 243% 235% 250% 233% 238% 235% 239%




